

T

ITEM No.4

Court No. 8

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.233/2001 (For Prel. Hearing)

RUHI SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SATINDER SINGH

(With prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)
With

T.P.(C) No.258-259/2001

Date : 21/02/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Gopal Subramanian, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishendu Datta, Adv.
Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.
0 0 0 Mr. Manish Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

List after two weeks, as prayed for.

.SP1

nb Charanjit

[D.D. Jindal]
Asstt. Registrar