

T.P.(C) No. 233 OF 2001
ITEM No.2

Court No. 9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.233/2001 (For prel. hearing)

RUHI SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SATINDER SINGH

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for interim Relief and directions)
(For Final Disposal)
With

T.P.(C) No.258-259/2001 (For prel. hearing)
(With Appln.(s) for ex-parte stay) (For final disposal)

Date : 11/04/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Krishendu Datta, Adv.,
Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Pragyan P. Sharma, Adv.,
Mr. Manish Srivastava, Adv.

In TP(C)258-259/01 Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.,
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.,
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.,
Mr. Subodh Walia, Adv.,
Ms. Bhawana Walia, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.,
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.,
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.,
Mr. Subodh Walia, Adv.,
Ms. Bhawana Walia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.
.SP2

Heard learned counsel for the parties for about ten minutes.

The transfer petitions are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan) (D.D. Jindal)
Court Master Assistant Registrar
(Signed order is placed on the file)

.PA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 233 OF 2001@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Ruhi Singh

Appellant(s)

versus

Satinder Singh

Respondent(s)

With
T.P.(C) Nos.258-259/2001

O R D E R@@
CCCCCCCC

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.
.SP2

Upon hearing the submissions made on behalf of the parties, we are not inclined to entertain these petitions. As such, the transfer petitions are dismissed.
The interim order passed by this Court thus shall stand vacated.

.SP1

.....J
(U.C. BANERJEE)

.....J
(Y.K. SABHARWAL)

.....J
(D.M. DHARMADHIKARI)

New Delhi,
April 11, 2002.